#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Satisfaction of Security Agreement and Release of Security Interest recorded at

Reel 4037/Frame 81

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		108/31/2009 1	national banking association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	L.S.I., Inc New Glarus
Street Address:	200 Industrial Drive
City:	New Glarus
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53574
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2158773	STRICKLER'S
Registration Number:	2911218	SUGAR RIVER
Registration Number:	1253877	SUGAR RIVER MEATS
Registration Number:	3468713	SUGAR RIVER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36084-36920

900142236 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0604

2158773

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
Date:	08/31/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=L.S.I. Satisfaction#page1.tif source=L.S.I. Satisfaction#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0605

#### SATISFACTION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS SATISFACTION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST dated August 31, 2009 by U.S. Bank National Association, as hereinafter described;

## WITNESSETH:

Whereas, U.S. Bank National Association, a national banking association with its mailing address at 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, WI 53202, as Agent (the "Assignee"), and L.S.I., Inc. – New Glarus with its mailing address at 200 Industrial Drive, New Glarus, WI 53574 (the "Assignor"), are parties to the following certain Trademark Security Agreement:

• Trademark Security Agreement dated April 3, 2009 which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 4, 2009 at Reel 4037, Frame 0081;

pursuant to which the Assignor granted security interests in certain trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and certain other property described therein (collectively the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has requested that the Assignee release its security interests in the Trademarks;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Assignee hereby releases its security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Satisfaction of Security Agreement and Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Title:

BÖNNIE S. WISKOWSKI ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

MILW 9222368.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0606

# SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT L.S.L, INC. - NEW GLARUS

			CONTENTO IL CALL CONTENTO	THE CHARLES	
Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Next Renewal Date	Goods
United States	STRICKLER'S	2,158,773	19-May-1998	19-May-2008	Meat-based sausage and cheese
United States	SUGAR RIVER	2,911,218	14-Dec-2004	14-Dec-2014	Meat snacks
United States	SUGAR RIVER and Design	1,253,877	11-Oct-1983	11-Oct-2013	Smoked sausage
United States	SUGAR RIVER and Design	3,468,713	15-Jul-2008	15-Jul-2018	Processed meat, namely, jerky

TRADEMARK REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0607

RECORDED: 08/31/2009